## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20327-20331/2012

RAMESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYENDER SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anupama D., Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. Gagan Gupta , Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondents wants to file counter affidavit. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner is referring some discussion before the Main Court. The learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 wants four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. However, it is disclosed at Bar that the matter is shown in Advance List for 1.10.2012.

Item No.51

Registry has to verify the fact and has to take appropriate steps as per directions of the Court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 29.11.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR

rd