www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION XIV

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20018-20019/2012

RAJBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SATYENDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20327-20331 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21110-21111 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. Mr Prashant Narang, Adv. M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr Manan Verma, Adv. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv
Mr Manan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As last chance counter affidavit is to be filed before 11.12.2012. List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ec

www.ecourtsindia.com